P \$40.00 77907292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Greenwich Street Investors, LLC | | 109/01/2010 I | LTD LIAB JT ST CO: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JSS Restaurant Group, Inc. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 235 Montgomery Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600 | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94104 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: 77907292 | | ROAM ARTISAN BURGERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)986-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-986-4000

Email: joshspiegelman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Spiegelman
Address Line 1: 1649 Greenwich Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94123

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Josh Spiegelman |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Josh Spiegelman/ |
| Date: | 09/14/2010 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0161

900171579

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assginment and Transfer#page1.tif source=Assginment and Transfer#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

Transferor Greenwich Street Investors, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Transferor") hereby sells, delivers, assigns, and transfers to JSS Restaurant Group, Inc., a California subchapter S corporation (the "Transferee"), its title to, and interest in, the following personal property, described below:

ROAM ARTISAN BURGERS trademark, including, without limitation, any and all trademark applications and registrations associated with said trademark, specifically including application with the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 77907292 associated with said trademark.

CONSIDERATION

The above described personal property is sold, delivered, assigned, and transferred to the Transferree for payment of \$1.00, receipt of which is acknowledged herein.

MISCELLANEOUS

Governing Law. This Assignment and Transfer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to that body of laws pertaining to conflict of laws.

<u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment and Transfer may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Amendment and Waivers. This Assignment and Transfer may be amended only by a written agreement executed by each of the parties hereto. No amendment of or waiver of, or modification of any obligation under this Assignment and Transfer shall be enforceable unless set forth in a writing signed by the party against which enforcement is sought.

Entire Agreement. This Assignment and Transfer and the documents referred to herein constitute the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment and Transfer, and supersede all other prior understandings and agreements, whether oral or written, between or among the parties hereto with respect to the specific subject matter hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0163

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Transfer to be executed, in each case as of the Effective Date.

TRANSFEROR:

GREENWICH STREET INVESTORS, LLC

Josh Spiegelman, President of JSS Restaurant Group, Inc., Member/Manager of Transferor TRANSFEREE:

JSS RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 09/14/2010